
TerraX Trail Orienteering Challenge 2022 Pre-O Open Advanced

Pre-O Timed Control
Z A Z A Z A A A A Z Z A A Z Z Z Z B F

Rank No. Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 OT Penalty Total T1 T2 T3 T4 Time Penalty Total
1 28 Louis Tse Z A Z A Z A A A A Z Z A A Z Z 0 15 Z Z C F 23 30 53 
2 30 Sy Huan Kun Z A Z A Z A A A A Z Z A A Z Z 0 15 D Z C F 13 60 73 
3 7 Li Tak Kun Z A Z A Z A A A A Z A A A Z Z 0 14 D Z C F 25 60 85 
4 26 Yuen Wai Hei Z A Z A Z A A Z A Z A A A Z Z 0 13 Z X B F 19 30 49 
5 10 Liang Chi Hang Z A Z A Z A A A Z Z A A A Z Z 0 13 Z Z C F 25 30 55 
6 20 Cheung Kwok Wai Z A Z A Z A A Z A Z A A A Z Z 0 13 Z E C F 25 60 85 
7 15 Cheung Chi Shing Z A Z A Z A A A Z Z A A A Z Z 0 13 D Z C F 34 60 94 
8 Luk Chi Hin Z A Z A Z A A Z A Z A Z A Z Z 0 12 D Z B F 16 30 46 
9 12 Chiu Lai Kwan Z A Z A Z A A Z A Z A Z A Z Z 0 12 D Z Z F 19 60 79 

10 41 Mavis Lam Z A Z A Z A Z Z A Z Z Z A Z Z 0 12 D Z C F 27 60 87 
11 14 Michael Leung Z A Z A Z A A Z A A A A A Z Z 0 12 Z E C F 45 60 105 
12 45 Choy Lai Heung Sally A Z Z A Z A A A A Z A A A Z Z 0 12 D Z C F 70 60 130 
13 23 Ng Wing Kei Z A Z A Z A Z Z Z Z A A A Z Z 0 11 Z Z C F 21 30 51 
14 13 Lau Kwok Sang Z A Z Z Z A A A Z Z A Z A Z Z 0 11 C Z B F 42 30 72 
15 11 Chiu Kwok Lin Z A Z Z Z A A Z Z A Z A A Z Z 0 11 D Z B Z 89 60 149 
16 42 Fung Man Tat A Z Z A Z A A Z A Z A A A Z A 0 10 D E C F 98 90 188 
17 33 Kwong Kwok Wah W Z Z A Z A A A Z Z A Z A Z Z 0 10 D Z B F 35 30 65 
18 17 Cheng Po Yi Z Z Z Z Z A A Z X Z Z A Z Z A 0 9 D Z C F 26 60 86 
19 40 Li Wing Hong A Z Z A Z A A A Z A A Z A Z Z 0 9 D Z C F 32 60 92 
20 18 Fu Man Fai Z Z A A Z A A Z Z A A A A Z Z 0 9 D Z C F 50 60 110 
21 39 Tsui Wing Sing A Z Z A A A A Z A Z A Z A Z A 0 8 C Z C Z 51 90 141 
22 36 Mok To A Z Z Z Z A A A Z Z A Z A Z Z 7 2 D Z C Z 104 90 194 

19 Cheung Yat Lung Tommy 0 DNS 0 0 
31 Ng Shing Chi 0 DNS 0 0 

16 14 21 18 21 22 20 10 12 18 5 14 21 22 19 6 18 5 19
73% 64% 95% 82% 95% 100% 91% 45% 55% 82% 23% 64% 95% 100% 86% 27% 82% 23% 86%

W = Multiple answers W = Multiple answers
X = No answers X = No answers

= Correct = Correct
= Incorrect = Incorrect



TerraX Trail Orienteering Challenge 2022 Pre-O Youth Advanced

Pre-O Timed Control
Z A Z A Z A A A A Z Z A A Z Z Z Z B F

Rank No. Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 OT Penalty Total T1 T2 T3 T4 Time Penalty Total
1 4 Ko Hill Man Sophie Z A Z A Z A A A A Z Z A A Z Z 0 15 D Z C F 23 60 83 
2 1 Poon Tsz Ming Z A Z A Z A A Z A A A Z A Z A 0 10 Z Z B F 25 0 25 
3 22 Liang Gwai Fei Lea A Z Z A A A A Z A Z A A A A Z 0 9 D Z C E 42 90 132 
4 21 Au Wai Him Z Z A Z Z A A Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z 0 8 D E C B 113 120 233 

3 2 3 3 3 4 4 1 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 1 3 1 2
75% 50% 75% 75% 75% 100% 100% 25% 75% 75% 50% 50% 75% 75% 75% 25% 75% 25% 50%

W = Multiple answers W = Multiple answers
X = No answers X = No answers

= Correct = Correct
= Incorrect = Incorrect



TerraX Trail Orienteering Challenge 2022 Pre-O Open Beginner

Pre-O Timed Control
A A A Z A A Z Z A A D A F

Rank No. Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 OT Penalty Total T1 T2 T3 Time Penalty Total
1 29 Yuen Wan Ho A A A Z A A A Z A A 0 9 D A F 25 0 25 
2 25 Louise Li A A A Z A A A Z A A 0 9 D A F 51 0 51 
3 27 Yan Yuen Kiu A A Z Z A A Z A A A 0 8 D D F 31 30 61 
4 8 Lee Chung Wah Z A A A A A A Z A A 0 7 D A F 29 0 29 
5 6  Cheng Chung Hang A Z Z A A A Z Z A A 0 7 D A E 35 30 65 
6 3 Chow Hoi Yan Kazaf A A A A A A A A A A 0 7 C A E 51 60 111 
7 2 Lee Yuk Pui Paul A Z Z W A A Z Z A Z 0 6 D A F 36 0 36 
8 5 Cheung Hoi Ling Jennifer A Z A Z A Z A Z A Z 0 6 D C E 49 60 109 
9 16 Wong Kwok Chung A Z Z Z Z A A A A Z 0 4 D B F 42 30 72 

24 Man Chung Ho 0 DNS 0 0 
8 5 5 5 8 8 3 6 9 6 8 6 6

89% 56% 56% 56% 89% 89% 33% 67% 100% 67% 89% 67% 67%

W = Multiple answers W = Multiple answers
X = No answers X = No answers

= Correct = Correct
= Incorrect = Incorrect



TerraX Trail Orienteering Challenge 2022 Pre-O Youth Beginner

Pre-O Timed Control
A A A Z A A Z Z A A D A F

Rank No. Name 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 OT Penalty Total T1 T2 T3 Time Penalty Total
1 46 Tsoi Kin To A A A Z A A Z A A A 0 9 C A E 55 60 115 
2 50 Fung Yuen Ki A A A Z A A A A A A 0 8 D A F 39 0 39 
3 47 Shek Cho Shing A A A A A A Z A A A 0 8 D C F 36 30 66 
4 53 So Cheuk Shun A A A Z A A A A A A 0 8 D C F 39 30 69 
5 37 Choy Hiu Nam A A A W A Z A Z A A 0 7 C B F 43 60 103 
6 52 Fung Yi Nam A A A A A A A A A A 0 7 E D F 56 60 116 
7 51 So Cheuk Mong A A A A A A A Z Z A 0 7 B A E 56 60 116 
8 38 Yuen Tsz Hei A A A Z Z Z Z A A A 0 7 E B F 57 60 117 
9 54 Ng Yat Hei A A Z A A A A Z Z A 0 6 D A F 51 0 51 

10 32 Leung Ngo Fung A Z Z Z A A A X A A 0 6 C A Z 32 60 92 
11 48 Lau Pak Hei A A X A A A A A Z A 0 5 D A F 80 0 80 
12 49 Cheung Tin Yan Nathan X Z A A A A A Z Z Z 0 4 D A F 40 0 40 
13 35 Wong Sze Yeuk Z A A Z Z A A A Z Z 0 4 E A F 45 30 75 

44 Chan Hon Lam Morgan 0 DNS 0 0 
43 Chan Pak Lam Warren 0 DNS 0 0 
34 Man Yu 0 DNS 0 0 

11 11 10 6 11 11 3 4 8 11 6 8 10
85% 85% 77% 46% 85% 85% 23% 31% 62% 85% 46% 62% 77%

W = Multiple answers W = Multiple answers
X = No answers X = No answers

= Correct = Correct
= Incorrect = Incorrect



TerraX Trail Orienteering Challenge 2022 Temp-O Open Advanced

Station 1 Station 2 Station 3 Station 4 Grand 
TotalZ Z B F A Z F C D Z Z Z A E B D

Rank No. Name T11 T12 T13 T14 Time Penalty Total T21 T22 T23 T24 Time Penalty Total T31 T32 T33 T34 Time Penalty Total T41 T42 T43 T44 Time Penalty Total
1 28 Louis Tse Z Z C F 23 30 53 A Z F C 22 0 22 D Z Z Z 38 0 38 A E B D 24 0 24 137 
2 10 Liang Chi Hang Z Z C F 25 30 55 A Z F C 23 0 23 C Z Z Z 38 30 68 A E B D 24 0 24 170 
3 26 Yuen Wai Hei Z X B F 19 30 49 A Z F C 21 0 21 C Z Z D 31 60 91 A E B D 18 0 18 179 
4 30 Sy Huan Kun D Z C F 13 60 73 A Z F C 35 0 35 C Z Z E 23 60 83 A E B D 23 0 23 214 
5 Luk Chi Hin D Z B F 16 30 46 Z Z F C 19 30 49 Z Z Z E 33 60 93 A E B D 28 0 28 216 
6 20 Cheung Kwok Wai Z E C F 25 60 85 A Z F C 19 0 19 D Z Z D 42 30 72 A Z B D 34 30 64 240 
7 7 Li Tak Kun D Z C F 25 60 85 C Z F Z 29 60 89 D Z Z E 31 30 61 A C B D 22 30 52 287 
8 23 Ng Wing Kei Z Z C F 21 30 51 A E F Z 16 60 76 C Z Z D 21 60 81 Z Z B D 19 60 79 287 
9 15 Cheung Chi Shing D Z C F 34 60 94 A Z F C 43 0 43 C Z Z E 40 60 100 A E Z D 56 30 86 323 

10 14 Michael Leung Z E C F 45 60 105 A Z F C 43 0 43 C Z Z D 66 60 126 A E B D 65 0 65 339 
11 13 Lau Kwok Sang C Z B F 42 30 72 Z Z F C 47 30 77 C Z Z D 42 60 102 A Z B E 35 60 95 346 
12 12 Chiu Lai Kwan D Z Z F 19 60 79 Z Z E B 35 90 125 C Z B Z 31 60 91 Z B B D 26 60 86 381 
13 18 Fu Man Fai D Z C F 50 60 110 A Z E C 51 30 81 D B Z D 76 60 136 A E B D 60 0 60 387 
14 11 Chiu Kwok Lin D Z B Z 89 60 149 A E F C 52 30 82 Z Z Z Z 83 30 113 A E B D 56 0 56 400 
15 45 Choy Lai Heung Sally D Z C F 70 60 130 Z Z F C 99 30 129 Z Z Z Z 118 30 148 B E B D 67 30 97 504 
16 17 Cheng Po Yi D Z C F 26 60 86 C D F Z 58 90 148 Z F Z D 51 90 141 B D Z Z 35 120 155 530 
17 42 Fung Man Tat D E C F 98 90 188 Z D E B 116 120 236 C Z Z D 112 60 172 A E B D 54 0 54 650 

31 Ng Shing Chi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS
19 Cheung Yat Lung Tommy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS

6 13 4 16 10 13 14 12 4 15 16 5 13 11 15 15
35% 76% 24% 94% 59% 76% 82% 71% 24% 88% 94% 29% 76% 65% 88% 88%

W = Multiple answers
X = No answers

= Correct
= Incorrect



TerraX Trail Orienteering Challenge 2022 Temp-O Youth Advanced

Station 1 Station 2 Station 3 Station 4 Grand 
TotalZ Z B F A Z F C D Z Z Z A E B D

Rank No. Name T11 T12 T13 T14 Time Penalty Total T21 T22 T23 T24 Time Penalty Total T31 T32 T33 T34 Time Penalty Total T41 T42 T43 T44 Time Penalty Total
1 4 Ko Hill Man Sophie D Z C F 23 60 83 A Z F C 21 0 21 C Z Z D 18 60 78 A E B D 27 0 27 209 
2 1 Poon Tsz Ming Z Z B F 25 0 25 A Z F C 23 0 23 C Z Z D 43 60 103 A E Z D 40 30 70 221 
3 22 Liang Gwai Fei Lea D Z C E 42 90 132 A E D C 55 60 115 E F A C 48 120 168 B D A E 46 120 166 581 
4 21 Au Wai Him D E C B 113 120 233 A E F Z 109 60 169 Z Z Z D 110 60 170 B D B X 120 90 210 782 

1 3 1 2 4 2 3 3 0 3 3 0 2 2 2 2
25% 75% 25% 50% 100% 50% 75% 75% 0% 75% 75% 0% 50% 50% 50% 50%

W = Multiple answers
X = No answers

= Correct
= Incorrect



TerraX Trail Orienteering Challenge 2022 Temp-O Open Beginner

Station 1 Station 2 Station 3 Station 4 Grand 
TotalD A F E A F A F D D F E

Rank No. Name T11 T12 T13 Time Penalty Total T21 T22 T23 Time Penalty Total T31 T32 T33 Time Penalty Total T41 T42 T43 Time Penalty Total
1 2 Lee Yuk Pui Paul D A F 36 0 36 E A F 29 0 29 A F D 40 0 40 D F E 34 0 34 139 
2 6  Cheng Chung Hang D A E 35 30 65 E A F 34 0 34 A F D 36 0 36 D F E 22 0 22 157 
3 8 Lee Chung Wah D A F 29 0 29 E A F 37 0 37 A F C 32 30 62 D F E 38 0 38 166 
4 3 Chow Hoi Yan Kazaf C A E 51 60 111 D C E 26 90 116 A F D 25 0 25 E E E 31 60 91 343 
5 5 Cheung Hoi Ling Jennifer D C E 49 60 109 D C F 77 60 137 A F D 82 0 82 F F C 88 60 148 476 

4 4 2 3 3 4 5 5 4 3 4 4
80% 80% 40% 60% 60% 80% 100% 100% 80% 60% 80% 80%

W = Multiple answers
X = No answers

= Correct
= Incorrect



TerraX Trail Orienteering Challenge 2022 Temp-O Youth Beginner

Station 1 Station 2 Station 3 Station 4 Grand 
TotalD A F E A F A F D D F E

Rank No. Name T11 T12 T13 Time Penalty Total T21 T22 T23 Time Penalty Total T31 T32 T33 Time Penalty Total T41 T42 T43 Time Penalty Total
1 54 Ng Yat Hei D A F 51 0 51 E A F 31 0 31 A E C 49 60 109 D F E 35 0 35 226 
2 49 Cheung Tin Yan Nathan D A F 40 0 40 E C F 38 30 68 A F C 33 30 63 D F D 35 30 65 236 
3 55 Chau Jasper Chun Yue D A F 29 0 29 D A F 18 30 48 A F C 18 30 48 E E C 25 90 115 240 
4 47 Shek Cho Shing D C F 36 30 66 D A F 37 30 67 A F B 49 30 79 D F E 29 0 29 241 
5 50 Fung Yuen Ki D A F 39 0 39 E A F 61 0 61 B F C 83 60 143 D F E 44 0 44 287 
6 32 Leung Ngo Fung C A Z 32 60 92 D A E 45 60 105 A F D 32 0 32 E F D 24 60 84 313 
7 46 Tsoi Kin To C A E 55 60 115 E A F 61 0 61 A F C 35 30 65 E F D 38 60 98 339 
8 53 So Cheuk Shun D C F 39 30 69 B D C 30 90 120 B F D 35 30 65 E F D 44 60 104 358 
9 48 Lau Pak Hei D A F 80 0 80 D A E 61 60 121 B F Z 81 60 141 D F E 37 0 37 379 

10 51 So Cheuk Mong B A E 56 60 116 C D F 49 60 109 A C E 48 60 108 E F F 43 60 103 436 
11 52 Fung Yi Nam E D F 56 60 116 B F C 50 90 140 A C B 31 60 91 E C D 42 90 132 479 

9 Au Abbie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS
44 Chan Hon Lam Morgan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS
43 Chan Pak Lam Warren 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS

7 8 8 4 7 7 8 8 2 5 9 4
64% 73% 73% 36% 64% 64% 73% 73% 18% 45% 82% 36%

W = Multiple answers
X = No answers

= Correct
= Incorrect


